
Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP 

1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6710 212.336.2000 fax 212.336.2222 www.pbwt.com 

October 23 , 2018 

Clerk 
United States Supreme Court 
One First Street, N.E. 
Washington, D.C. 20543 

Gregory L. Diskant 
Partner 
(212) 336-2710 
gldiskant@pbwt.com 

Re: Common Cause, et al. v. Rucho, et al., S.Ct. No. 18-422 

For purposes of Rule 37.3 , the Common Cause Appellees hereby provide their blanket 
consent to the filing of amicus briefs in support of either or neither party in this case. 

Respectfully submitted, 
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r~gory L. Diskant 
Jonah M. Knobler 
Peter A. Nelson 
Elena Steiger Reich 
PATTERSON BELKNAP WEBB & TYLER LLP 

1133 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
gldiskant@pbwt.com 

Emmet J. Bondurant 
Counsel of Record 
Benjamin W. Thorpe 
BONDURANT MIXSON & ELMORE LLP 

3900 One Atlantic Center 
1201 West Peachtree Street 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
bondurant@bmelaw.com Edwin M. Speas, Jr. 
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cc: 

Paul D. Clement 
Counsel of Record 
Erin E. Murphy 
Andrew C. Lawrence 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
665 Fifteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 879-5000 
paul.clement@kirkland.com 
erin.murphy@kirkland.com 
andrew.lawrence@kirkland.com 

Phillip J. Strach 
Michael D. McKnight 
Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C. 
4208 Six Forks Road 
Suite 1100 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
phillip.strach@ogletree.com 
michael.mcknight@ogletree.com 

Steven B. Epstein 
Caroline P. Mackie 
POYNER SPRUILL LLP 
301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1900 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
espeas@poynerspruill.com 

Counsel for the Common Cause Appellees 

Counsel for Appellants Robert A. Rucho, David R. Lewis, Timothy K Moore, and Philip E. 
Burger 

Allison J. Riggs 
Southern Coalition for Social Justice 
1415 W. Hv y. 54 
Suite 101 
Durham, NC 27707 
(919) 323-3380 ext. 117 
allison@southerncoalition.org 
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Paul M. Smith 
Campaign Legal Center 
1411 K Street NW, Suite 1400 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 736-2200 
psmith@campaignlegalcenter.org 

Ruth M. Greenwood 
Campaign Legal Center 
73 W. Monroe St. , Suite 322 
Chicago, IL 60603 
(312) 561-5508 
rgreenwood@campaignlegalcenter.org 

Nicholas 0. Stephanopoulos 
University of Chicago Law School 
1111 E. 60th St. 
Chicago, IL 6063 7 
(773) 702-4226 
nsteph@uchicago.edu 

Counsel for Appellees League of Women Voters, et al. 
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